## UNOFFICIALO@@F974 1770/0052 48 501 Page 1 of

1770/0052 48 001 Page 1 of 2 2002-02-07 09:54:44

			Cook County Records	r 23.50
Mail Tax State	ments to:			
Record + Keturn to: VFLLS FARGO HOME N	ORTGAGE INC			0020156974
601 MINNESOTA DRIVI	E SUITE 200 MAG	C X4701-022		
Parcel ID #_	01 -61- 21	6-010		
LEGAL: LOT TE THE NORTH HA	N (10) IN BLOCK T LF (1/2) OF SECT	TWO (2) IN LANDWE	ER'S ADDITION TO BARRIN 12 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAS	IGTON, A SUBDIVISION IN FOF THE THIRD
WELLS FARO MORTGAGE,	HOME		Assig of Tre	nment of Mortgage/ Deed
Pool #:	70	LPO #: 0332	Loan #:	7810148968 ( 8464442 /
For value recei		assigns and to WESTFIELD	ifth Street, Minneapolis, MN ransfers to: HOME MORTGAGE, LLC NNEAPOLIS, MN 55402	
its successors a	nd assigns, all its ri DAVID M. DE	ght, title and increst	in and to a certain mortgage.  Y J. DEGRAZIA, HUSBAND	/deed of trust executed by: AND WIFE
State of	ffice of the Record ILLINOIS . 0010 H2255°	in Boo	MARCH COOK  OK  J S Jay of MAY  MARCH A.D.  WELLS FARGO HOME  AARON STARK  Title ASSISTANT SEC	MORTGAGE, INC.
County of On this 21 personally appea to me known, wl	ared <u>AARON S</u> no being duly sworr GO HOME MORTG	n, did say that (he/she AGE, INC., and that	A.D. 2001 before D LaSalle Ave, Suite 1000 Mile) is the ASSISTANT Said instrument was signed NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC	SECRETARY

he, ette e, or meres described in Schedule A or the

Policy No.:

damage.

50334519

Date of Policy: May 18, 2001

Amount of Insurance: \$268,000.00

1. Name of Insured:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

2. The estate of interest in the land described or referred to in this Schedule and which is encumbered by the insured mortgage is a fee simple (if other, specify same) and is, at the effective date hereof vested in:

DAVID M. DEGRAZIA and KELLY J. DEGRAZIA, HUSBAND AND WIFE

3. The Mortgage, herein referred to as the insured mortgage, and the assignments thereof, if any (re described as follows:

Mortgage dated March 14, 2001, and recorded May 18, 2001, as Document No. 0010422559, executed by DAVID M. DEGRAZIA and KELLY J. DEGRAZIA, HUSBAND AND WIFE and given to WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. to secure a note in the amount of \$268,000.00 and such other sums as provided therein.

4. The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

LOT TEN-----(10) IN BLOCK TWO (2) IN LANDWER'S ADDITION TO BARRINGTON, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH HALF (1/2) OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 01-01-216-010 ISSUED BY:

Dwight C. Adams 138 West Station Street Barrington, Illinois 60010 847-382-3484

Member No.

1264

OMC 10312859 SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY